

Dear LF Alumni,

Please join Leadership Fayette for another successful year by renewing your participation and payment of membership dues to Leadership Fayette today. Last year, the generous donations by each Leadership Fayette Alumni helped fund numerous efforts toward providing a quality program.

This year the LF Board of Directors plans to accomplish even more, including:

- Board members participation at each session
- Feedback surveys at each session
- Team building session in February
- Class project for betterment of Fayette County
- A broadened view of Fayette County to show all aspects of its diverse environment

Your support and participation are vital to the success of Leadership Fayette.

We are now a 501c3 organization. Please note the available dues payment options below:

Payment of \$50 Annual Dues (due by December 30, 2023)

Payment of \$500 Lifetime Membership

-installment payment option available for Lifetime Membership (due 12 months from initial payment)

Send checks to Leadership Fayette, 214 Lakeview Road, Somerville, TN 38068 or bring to the UT Martin Somerville Center.

Electronic payment options through Venmo or PayPal: Venmo: <u>@Leadership-FayetteTN</u> PayPal: <u>LeadershipFayetteTN@gmail.com</u>

Thank you for your commitment as an outstanding citizen of Fayette County and for taking a leadership role in your community.

Molly McCarley Executive Director Leadership Fayette





FROM: Leadership Fayette 214 Lakeview Rd. Somerville, TN 38068 (901) 413-3053 LeadershipFayetteTN@gmail.com

		TOTAL	
DESCRIPTION			
2023 Leadership Fayette Membership Dues	Yearly		\$50.00
Leadership Fayette Lifetime Membership	One time (Optional)	\$500.00	
MINIMUM AMOUNT DUE		\$50.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED		\$	

Payment options:

Venmo: @Leadership-FayetteTN Paypal: LeadershipFayetteTN@gmail.com

Make all checks payable to "Leadership Fayette" and mail to 214 Lakeview Rd. Somerville, TN 38068

If you have any questions, please contact Molly McCarley, Executive Director, by email at <u>molly.mccarley@gmail.com</u> or by phone at 901-413-3053. **Thank you for your continued support!**